This Resolution was approved on the Consent Agenda.

Enactment No: R22-179

22-0425 A Resolution to award the Lebanon St., T St., and Smith St.  Water Main 

Replacement  project located in Wards 4 and 7 to Stokes Excavating, 

Inc., 903 Daisyfield Rd, Rockford, Illinois 61102 in the bid amount of nine 

hundred thirty-nine thousand five hundred twenty-seven dollars and zero 

cents ($939,527.00).

This Resolution was approved on the Consent Agenda.

Enactment No: R22-180

22-0426 A Resolution to enter into a Agreements with the Illinois Department of 

Transportation, and Crawford, Murphy and Tilly for Design Phase and 

Construction Phase Engineering Services in the amounts of $55,300 and